The Company applies the exemption not to recognize right-of-use assets and liabilities for leases with less
than 12 months of lease term.

The Company applied AASB16 using the modified retrospective approach and therefore the comparative
information has not been restated. For the purposes of applying the modified retrospective approach to the
leases, the Company elects to measure the right-of-use assets as if it applied AASB16 since the
commencement of the reporting period using its incremental borrowing rate at the date of initial application.

Ongoing lease payments are split between depreciation and interest expenses. Interest expenses on the
lease liability is a component of financial costs, which is presented in Profit and Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income.

11

Paragon Care Limited
ABN: 76 064 551 426

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Half-Year Ended 31 December 2018 - continued

The below are summaries of the impact of changes on the Financial Report in respect of AASB 16:

31-Dec-18 Impact of changes in accounting policies

  As previously reported Adjustments  As restated
Revenue $130,038,401   $130,038,401
Cost of  sales -$80,596,286   -$80,596,286
Other Income $454,243   $454,243
Operating expenses -$42,596,500 $2,237,429 -$40,359,071
EBITDA $7,299,858 $2,237,429 $9,537,287
Depreciation &
Amortisation -$7,755,337 -$2,125,543 -$9,880,880
EBIT -$455,479 $111,886 -$343,593
Interest Expenses -$2,486,754 -$681,105 -$3,167,859

Profit Before Tax -$2,942,233 -$569,219 -$3,511,452

31-Dec-18 Impact of changes in accounting policies

  As previously reported Adjustments As restated
ASSETS
Current assets $159,142,205   $159,142,205
Non-current assets  $218,420,051 $25,575,981 $243,996,032
TOTAL ASSETS $377,562,256 $25,575,981 $403,138,237

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities $67,133,939 $3,226,636 $70,360,575
Non-current liabilities $103,229,553 $22,918,564 $126,148,117
TOTAL LIABILITIES $170,363,492 $26,145,200 $196,508,692
NET ASSETS

$207,198,764 -$569,219 $206,629,545

The impact of applying AASB16 as of 1 July 2018 is as follows:

1. Increase in right of use assets of $27,701,524
2. Increase in lease liability of $27,701,524
3. Increase to opening retained earnings of $671,514

AASB 9 Financial Instruments
The consolidated entity has assessed the requirement of AASB9 and there was no impact from the adoption
of AASB9.

12

Paragon Care Limited
ABN: 76 064 551 426

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Half-Year Ended 31 December 2018 - continued

AASB15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers

The consolidated entity has adopted AASB15 from 1 July 2018. The Company manufactures and sells a